
Description: BEEF BOLOGNA ROUND

Product: 126680 Brand: 0321 Formula ID: 225412222G000

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size: 2 OZ.   (56g)

Servings Per Container: 16

Amount Per Serving Status is: APPROVED

Calories 180 Calories from Fat 140 As Of: 06/06/2013

% Daily Values *

Total Fat 15  g 23 %

Saturated Fat 6  g 30 %

Polyunsaturated Fat N/A

Monounsaturated Fat N/A

Cholesterol 35  mg 12 %

Sodium 370  mg 15 %

Total Carbohydrate 4  g 1 %

Dietary Fiber 0  g 0 %

Sugars 2  g

Protein 8  g 16 %

Vitamin A 0 % Vitamin C 0 %

Calcium 0 % Iron 4 %

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.  Your 

daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.

Calories

Total Fat

  Sat Fat 

Cholesterol

Sodium

Total Carbohydrate

   Dietary Fiber

Protein

Less than

Less than

Less than

Less than

2,000

65g

20g

300mg

2,400mg

300g

25g

50g

2,500

80g

25g

300mg

2,400mg

375g

30g

63g

Calories per gram:

Fat 9 Carbohydrate 4 Protein 4

Trans Fat 0.5 g

04/20/2015 Page 1 of 1



TYSON CHILD  NUTRITION SUMMARY

Product Name: Beef Bologna, Sliced

Product Code: 126680-0321 Label Weight: 12.00 lb
UPC Information: 0-93901-21077 7

100-93901-21077 4

Serving size: 2   1-oz SLICE(s) per serving

Pack Information: 6 / 2.0000 LB PACKAGE(s) per Case.

Product is not CN-labeled.

Analysis is by Piece.

Total Weight of Cooked Product 1.0000000 oz1

       Weight of Creditable Raw Meat, Variety: n/a

       Percent fat of raw meat: 

       *Weight of Creditable Dry APP, (Variety): n/a

           Rehydration Ratio: 

       *(Weight of Rehydrated APP): n/a

       Weight of Meat Alternates (specify): n/a

       Weight of Breading: n/a

       Weight of Filling: n/a

       Weight of Other Non-Creditable Ingredients: n/a

     Total Weight of Finished Product: 1.0000000 oz

   Weight of Unrounded Cooked Meat/Meat Alternate *(with APP): 1.0000000 oz

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Meat/Meat Alternate per serving: 2.0000 oz

I certify that the above information is accurate as presented on this date.

*I further certify that the alternate protein product (APP) meets the requirements

   set forth in Appendix A of  7 CFR Parts 210, 220, 225, and 226.

   (1)Slight variance in piece weights is possible, due to normal process variance; 

        however,  average weights per case will meet or exceed the stated weight.

Additional Information:

VER 12
WIP 22601-024 VER 7

WIP 22541-2222 VER 8

Karen Shank, MS, RD

TYSON FOODS, INC. 02/25/15

Title

Nutritional Services Manager

Tyson Foods, Inc.                                   2200 Don Tyson Parkway, Springdale, AR 72762 1-800-248-9766


