Description: BEEF BOLOGNA ROUND

Product: 126680 Brand: 0321 Formula ID: 225412222G000

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size: 2 OZ. (56g) Servings Per Container: 16

Amount Per Serving				
Calories 180		Calories from	n Fat 140	
Calories 100			6 Daily Values *	
Total Fat 15 g		/	23 %	
Saturated Fat 6 g			30 %	
			30 70	
Trans Fat 0.5 g				
	N/A			
Monounsaturated Fat	N/A			
Cholesterol 35 mg			12 %	
Sodium 370 mg			15 %	
Total Carbohydrate	4 g		1 %	
Dietary Fiber 0 g			0 %	
Sugars 2 g				
Protein 8 g			16 %	
		Vitamin C 0 %		
Vitamin A 0 %		Vitar	nin C 0 %	
Vitamin A 0 % Calcium 0 %		Vitar	min C 0 % Iron 4 %	
7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7		alorie diet. You	Iron 4 %	
Calcium 0 % * Percent Daily Values are		alorie diet. You	Iron 4 %	
Calcium 0 % * Percent Daily Values are	or lower dependin	alorie diet. You g on your calori	Iron 4 %	
Calcium 0 % * Percent Daily Values are daily values may be higher	or lower dependin	alorie diet. You g on your calori 2,000	Iron 4 % r e needs. 2,500	
Calcium 0 % * Percent Daily Values are daily values may be higher Total Fat Sat Fat Cholesterol	Calories Less than Less than Less than	alorie diet. You g on your calori 2,000 65g 20g 300mg	Iron 4 % r e needs. 2,500 80g 25g 300mg	
Calcium 0 % * Percent Daily Values are daily values may be higher Total Fat Sat Fat	Calories Less than Less than	alorie diet. You g on your calori 2,000 65g 20g	Iron 4 % r e needs. 2,500 80g 25g	
Calcium 0 % * Percent Daily Values are daily values may be higher Total Fat Sat Fat Cholesterol Sodium Total Carbohydrate	Calories Less than Less than Less than	alorie diet. You g on your calori 2,000 65g 20g 300mg 2,400mg 300g	Iron 4 % r e needs. 2,500 80g 25g 300mg 2,400mg 375g	
Calcium 0 % * Percent Daily Values are daily values may be higher Total Fat Sat Fat Cholesterol Sodium Total Carbohydrate Dietary Fiber	Calories Less than Less than Less than	alorie diet. You g on your calori 2,000 65g 20g 300mg 2,400mg 300g 25g	Iron 4 % r e needs. 2,500 80g 25g 300mg 2,400mg 375g 30g	
Calcium 0 % * Percent Daily Values are daily values may be higher Total Fat Sat Fat Cholesterol Sodium Total Carbohydrate	Calories Less than Less than Less than	alorie diet. You g on your calori 2,000 65g 20g 300mg 2,400mg 300g	Iron 4 % r e needs. 2,500 80g 25g 300mg 2,400mg 375g	
Calcium 0 % * Percent Daily Values are daily values may be higher Total Fat Sat Fat Cholesterol Sodium Total Carbohydrate Dietary Fiber	Calories Less than Less than Less than	alorie diet. You g on your calori 2,000 65g 20g 300mg 2,400mg 300g 25g	Iron 4 % r e needs. 2,500 80g 25g 300mg 2,400mg 375g 30g	



Status is: APPROVED As Of: 06/06/2013

04/20/2015 Page 1 of 1

TYSON CHILD NUTRITION SUMMARY

Product Name: Beef Bologna, Sliced

 Product Code:
 126680-0321
 Label Weight:
 12.00 lb

 UPC Information:
 0-93901-21077 7

100-93901-21077 4

Serving size: 2 1-oz SLICE(s) per serving

Pack Information: 6 / 2.0000 LB PACKAGE(s) per Case.

Product is not CN-labeled. Analysis is by Piece.

Total Weight of Cooked Product ¹ Weight of Creditable Raw Meat, Variety: Percent fat of raw meat:	1.0000000 oz n/a
*Weight of Creditable Dry APP, (Variety): Rehydration Ratio:	n/a
*(Weight of Rehydrated APP):	n/a
Weight of Meat Alternates (specify):	n/a
Weight of Breading:	n/a
Weight of Filling:	n/a
Weight of Other Non-Creditable Ingredients:	n/a
Total Weight of Finished Product:	1.0000000 oz
Weight of Unrounded Cooked Meat/Meat Alternate *(with APP):	1.0000000 oz

Meat/Meat Alternate per serving:

2.0000 oz

I certify that the above information is accurate as presented on this date.

- *I further certify that the alternate protein product (APP) meets the requirements set forth in Appendix A of 7 CFR Parts 210, 220, 225, and 226.
- (1)Slight variance in piece weights is possible, due to normal process variance; however, average weights per case will meet or exceed the stated weight.

Additional Information:

VER 12 WIP 22601-024 VER 7 WIP 22541-2222 VER 8

Nutritional Services Manager

Karen Shank, MS, RD Title

TYSON FOODS, INC. 02/25/15